GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5214
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014

THERMAL POWER PROJECTS
Singh Shri Rajveer (Raju Bhaiya)

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Central and State Government funded thermal projects being run in Uttar Pradesh at present, location wise;
(b) whether the Jawahar Thermal Project in Etah district of Uttar Pradesh is still lying incomplete;
(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to complete this project immediately?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) : The Government of India is not funding any Thermal Power Project in Uttar Pradesh. The details of thermal power plants running in
Uttar Pradesh in Central Sector (by NTPC Limited) and State Sector, location-wise are annexed.

(b) to (d) : Ministry of Coal has allocated Chendipada and Chendipada-Il captive coal blocks to Jawaharpur Thermal Power Project
(2x660) MW proposed in district Etah in Uttar Pradesh by Jawaharpur Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd., a subsidiary of UP Power
Corporation Ltd.
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